Inst + 2000-17870 05/31/2000-17870 01:04 PH CERTIFIED

Recording Requested By/Return To: Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. 3601 Minnesots X4701-024 Minneapolis, MN 55435-5284

Recording Instrument Prepared By: Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. #591
3200 Robbins Road Suite B (Ref5740299337)

Springfield, 1L 62704 800-840-5822

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is 7222 S. Tamiami Trail Suite 101, Sarasota, Fl 34231, does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California (herein "Assignee"), whose address is 405 South West 5th Street, Des Moines, IA 55309, a certain Mortgage dated May 22, 2000, made and executed by John D. Moore And April 1. Moore, Husband And Wife, to and in favor of Action Mortgage, upon the following described property situated in Shelby County, State of AL:

Legal description is attached hereto as Schedule "A" and made a part hereof

| County State of   | of the Records , together with the note(s) and obligations the                |
|---|---|
| described, the money due and to become du<br>such Mortgage. | ue thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue un              |
| TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unit                          | to Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, subject onlinibed Mortgage. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigne                          | ed Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on !                     |
| 22, 2000.   |   |
| A   |   |
|   |   |
| Of A. A.  | Action Mortgage   |
| Check Su  | Action Mortgage Assignor  |
| Church Su   | Assignor  |
| Check Su  | Assignor  |
| Chute Su  |   |
| Witness Witness   | Assignor  By ((()))   |
| Witness   | Assignor  By ((()))   |

On this 22nd day of May, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared to me Tracy Williams personally known, who being duly sworn, did say that he she is Attorney In Fact of Action Mortgage and that foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

Witness my hand and notarial seal the day and year last above written.

My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Modery Public

OFFICIAL SEAL\*
JENNIFER R. GREEN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-18-2002

194.4